PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALERIAN E. KAGAN	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	PITTSBURGH, UNIVERSITY OF - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Street Address:	THACKERAY & O'HARA STREETS
Internal Address:	200 GARDNER STEEL CONFERENCE CENTER
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12603104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)254-8088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4122532610

Email: hbartony@bartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY E BARTONY JR

Address Line 1: BARTONY & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 910

Address Line 4: BUTLER, PENNSYLVANIA 16003-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry E. Bartony Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

501146920

source=AssigKAGEN_Exe2_08-023#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024227 FRAME: 0769 OF \$40.00 1260310

source=AssigKAGEN_Exe2_08-023#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024227 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, VALERIAN E. KAGAN, a citizen and resident of the United States Of America, whose address is 1522 Denniston Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15217 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention or inventions related to

DEGRADATION OF NANOMATERIALS

which are described in a U.S. patent application filed October 21, 2009 under application Serial No. 12/603.104; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, a non-profit corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 200 Gardner Steel Conference Center, Thackeray & O'Hara Streets, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that In consideration of the rights and obligations of the ASSIGNOR(S) under the University of Pittsburgh Patent Policy and Procedure and of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, said application, and any and all issued Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

	This ASSIGNMENT	is effective as of Oct	ober 21, 2009.	_
April.	IN WITNESS WHER 20/109.	REOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand and se	
STATE OF	PA FAILEGLEN M BEIT KNOWN that o)) ss.)		
Valerian E. K	agan, to me known to be owledged to me that he e	the person mentioned	L, 2000, before me persin and who executed the folial free act and deed for the Notary Public	oregoing assignment, he use and purposes

<u>NOTE:</u> No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

NOTARIAL SEAL
Masseud Salem, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My commissions of the May 15, 2010

RECORDED: 04/14/2010